
ORDER DESIGNATING THE DAY OF WEEK ON WHICH 
COLORADO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT SHALL CONVENE 

IN A REGULAR TERM 

Pursuant to Section 81.005 of the Texas Local Government Code, the Commissioners Court by 
order shall designate a day of the week on which the Court shall convene in a regular term each 
month during the fiscal year. 

The Colorado County Commissioners Court hereby designates Monday as the day of week in which 
the court shall convene in a regular term each month during the Fiscal Year 2026. 

A regular term meeting will be held on the 2nd and 4th Monday unless that Monday is a designated 
official county holiday, in which case the regular term meeting will be held the Tuesday following 
the regular term meeting date. There will only be one regular term meeting in December. 

Additional scheduled special meetings will be posted as necessary according to the Open Meetings 
Act. 

Regular term meetings are scheduled as follows: 

Monday, Janwuy 12, 2026 Monday, July 13, 2026 
Monday, January 26, 2026 Monday, July 27, 2026 
Monday, February 9, 2026 Monday, August 10, 2026 
Monday, February 23, 2026 Monday, August 24, 2026 
Monday, March 9, 2026 Monday, September 14, 2026 
Monday, March 23, 2026 Monday, September 28, 2026 
Monday, April 13, 2026 Tuesday, October 13, 2026 
Monday,April27,2026 Monday, October 26, 2026 
Monday, May 11, 2026 Monday, November 9, 2026 
Tuesday, May 26, 2026 Monday, November 23, 2026 
Monday, June 8, 2026 Monday, December 14, 2026 
Monday, June 22, 2026 ( only one regular tenn meeting in December) 
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a._ j: V22 
Shannon Owers Ryan~dt 
Commissioner, Precinct No. 1 Commissioner, Precinct No. 2 

SO ORDERED this 8th day ofDecem/r 2025. 

, ounty Judge 

~ 

K'eith Neuendorff 
Commissioner, Precinct No. 3 
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